

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON



Number <u>173-92</u>

To authorize the execution of a land exchange agreement (161 Bruce Beer Drive property)

THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON ENACTS as follows:

1. The Mayor and Clerk are hereby authorized to execute a land exchange agreement in a form approved by the City Solicitor, between The Corporation of the City of Brampton and Anil Raj and Rajni Raj respecting the conveyance by the City of the Part of Lot 9, Concession 2, East of Hurontario Street designated as Part 10 on Plan 43R-12079 save and except the part of Lot 9, Concession 2, East of Hurontario Street designated as Part 41 on Plan 43R-15172 in exchange for a conveyance of the part of Lot 23, Registered Plan M-177 designated as Part 42 on Plan 43R-15172.

2. The Mayor and Clerk are hereby authorized to execute all other documents approved by the City Solicitor that in his opinion are necessary to effect the land exchange.

READ a FIRST, SECOND and THIRD TIME and PASSED in OPEN COUNCIL this 13thday of July , 1992.

> THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON

MO PETER MAYOR ROBE

LEONÁRD CLERK J.

DATE